Alternatively, for new entrants or inexperienced students’ timeframes may need to be increased to 
allow sufficient time to acquire required skills and knowledge. 

Delivery 
This qualification is delivered fourteen (14) hours per week, on one (1) day per week, over a 
hundred and five (105) weeks (approximately 2 years and 6 months duration). 

Note: This course duration does not include workplace (on the job-training) hours but is required 
to obtain the qualification UEE30820 - Certificate III in Electrotechnology Electrician. 

Assessment Methods